July 9, 2003

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending June 30, 2003 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Allied International Credit Corp.




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Jun-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided 

by CIA

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided 

by CIA

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

145,275

982

0.68%

10.00

41,530

28.59%

20.00

1,068,594,600

28,875,967

2.70%

70.00

100.00

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

124,288

460

0.37%

5.48

27,997

22.53%

15.76

845,365,370

20,170,888

2.39%

61.81

83.04

2

Financial Asset Management

110,163

595

0.54%

7.99

17,896

16.25%

11.37

734,248,973

12,246,016

1.67%

43.20

62.56

3

National Asset Management

103,244

306

0.30%

4.38

16,538

16.02%

11.21

687,157,842

10,092,652

1.47%

38.05

53.64

4

Nationwide Credit

101,335

446

0.44%

6.51

14,295

14.11%

9.87

685,629,995

8,680,445

1.27%

32.80

49.18

5

Van Ru Credit Corporation

150,398

868

0.58%

8.54

20,532

13.65%

9.55

989,160,153

11,848,958

1.20%

31.03

49.12

6

NCO Financial Systems

113,446

334

0.29%

4.36

14,351

12.65%

8.85

744,891,687

8,404,823

1.13%

29.23

42.43

7

Aman Collection Services

98,807

366

0.37%

5.48

11,996

12.14%

8.49

662,614,727

7,053,885

1.06%

27.58

41.55

8

Allied International Credit Corp.

88,363

360

0.41%

6.03

10,369

11.73%

8.21

583,266,414

5,688,179

0.98%

25.26

39.50

9

Maximus

63,234

279

0.44%

6.53

6,971

11.02%

7.71

410,150,409

2,532,100

0.62%

15.99

30.23

10

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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                    Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

June 2003

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (05/03-08/03)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

0

221

9,443

-

            

 

366

        

 

11,630

98,807

0

11,996

12.14%

52

3,471

30,633

Diversified Collection Services

19

634

34,199

26

             

 

982

        

 

40,522

145,275

0

41,530

28.59%

194

8,939

82,858

Financial Asset Management

0

320

14,935

-

            

 

595

        

 

17,301

110,163

0

17,896

16.25%

0

5,895

42,191

NCO Financial Systems

0

218

11,721

1

               

 

334

        

 

14,016

113,446

0

14,351

12.65%

23

4,194

37,048

Nationwide Credit

0

268

11,647

-

            

 

446

        

 

13,849

101,335

0

14,295

14.11%

0

4,217

38,105

Maximus

0

142

5,458

-

            

 

279

        

 

6,692

63,234

0

6,971

11.02%

0

2,579

19,128

Allied International Credit Corp.

0

190

8,609

-

            

 

360

        

 

10,009

88,363

0

10,369

11.73%

1

4,705

28,033

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

227

23,493

-

            

 

460

        

 

27,537

124,288

0

27,997

22.53%

2

6,308

74,216

Account Control Technology*

0

73

2,933

-

            

 

103

        

 

3,763

29,318

0

3,866

13.19%

0

646

10,530

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

478

16,200

-

            

 

868

        

 

19,664

150,398

0

20,532

13.65%

1

6,291

48,220

Progressive Financial* 

0

57

4,298

-

            

 

159

        

 

5,136

47,185

0

5,295

11.22%

0

1,206

13,194

National Asset Management

0

210

14,113

-

            

 

306

        

 

16,232

103,244

0

16,538

16.02%

6

4,204

38,228

TOTAL

19

3,038

157,049

27

5,258

186,351

1,175,056

0

191,636

2

279

52,655

462,384
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Jun-03

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Account Control Technology*

29,318

103

0.35%

10.00

3,866

13.19%

20.00

191,992,983

1,827,734

0.95%

70.00

100.00

1

Progressive Financial* 

47,185

159

0.34%

9.59

5,295

11.22%

17.02

299,530,337

2,579,632

0.86%

63.33

89.94

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

June 2003

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (05/03-08/03)

Contract to Date (Month 28)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Ending 

Inventory 

Account 

Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Dollars 

Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

3,523,808.34

111,335

759,453,442

7,053,884.68

98,807

662,614,727

1.06%

48,779,232.76

1,823,539,395

2.67%

Diversified Collection Services

15,061,610.48

215,190

1,528,709,289

28,875,967.00

145,275

1,068,594,600

2.70%

161,649,813.64

3,136,487,581

5.15%

Financial Asset Management

6,473,901.33

162,682

1,082,934,399

12,246,016.43

110,163

734,248,973

1.67%

80,978,539.15

2,255,927,464

3.59%

NCO Financial Systems

4,198,999.82

153,591

1,012,307,197

8,404,822.96

113,446

744,891,687

1.13%

60,422,358.31

2,017,698,988

2.99%

Nationwide Credit

4,429,401.50

134,106

902,497,175

8,680,445.06

101,335

685,629,995

1.27%

57,250,718.69

1,967,451,363

2.91%

Maximus

1,240,885.97

97,973

636,517,126

2,532,099.80

63,234

410,150,409

0.62%

21,555,078.49

1,043,186,595

2.07%

Allied International Credit Corp.

2,976,748.08

106,597

708,533,346

5,688,179.14

88,363

583,266,414

0.98%

39,297,237.50

1,708,611,744

2.30%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

10,031,198.44

186,216

1,246,642,514

20,170,888.10

124,288

845,365,370

2.39%

137,340,740.11

2,944,947,345

4.66%

Account Control Technology*

992,362.51

48,633

314,556,894

1,827,734.28

29,318

191,992,983

0.95%

12,725,074.33

522,938,970

2.43%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

6,194,081.19

185,424

1,227,967,872

11,848,958.33

150,398

989,160,153

1.20%

84,697,480.36

2,348,213,481

3.61%

Progressive Financial* 

1,558,533.84

67,469

432,879,346

2,579,632.21

47,185

299,530,337

0.86%

16,444,565.78

629,810,198

2.61%

National Asset Management

5,193,784.47

140,375

931,070,021

10,092,652.05

103,244

687,157,842

1.47%

62,848,592.40

1,979,558,960

3.17%

  Total

61,875,315.97

1,609,591

10,784,068,621

120,001,280.04

1,175,056

7,902,603,490

1.52%

783,989,431.52

22,378,372,083

3.50%
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Performance Indicator Summary

Bonus Calculation Measures:

Jun-03

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

20 

Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances

70 

Points 

Availabl

e

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

890,460

8,939

1.00%

10.00

91,991

10.33%

20.00

5,785,234,385

161,649,814

2.79%

70.00

100.00

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

862,736

6,308

0.73%

7.28

80,526

9.33%

18.07

5,281,278,134

137,340,740

2.60%

65.15

90.50

2

Financial Asset Management

602,928

5,895

0.98%

9.74

48,086

7.98%

15.44

3,708,950,242

80,978,539

2.18%

54.70

79.88

3

Van Ru Credit Corporation

719,449

6,291

0.87%

8.71

54,512

7.58%

14.67

4,450,817,679

84,697,480

1.90%

47.67

71.05

4

National Asset Management

555,519

4,204

0.76%

7.54

42,438

7.64%

14.79

3,402,536,398

62,848,592

1.85%

46.27

68.60

5

Nationwide Credit

545,744

4,217

0.77%

7.70

42,322

7.75%

15.01

3,372,759,839

57,250,719

1.70%

42.52

65.24

6

NCO Financial Systems

566,678

4,194

0.74%

7.37

41,265

7.28%

14.10

3,482,378,165

60,422,358

1.74%

43.47

64.94

7

Aman Collection Services

510,154

3,471

0.68%

6.78

34,156

6.70%

12.96

3,162,124,313

48,779,233

1.54%

38.65

58.39

8

Allied International Credit Corp.

484,203

4,705

0.97%

9.68

32,739

6.76%

13.09

2,908,622,511

39,297,238

1.35%

33.85

56.62

9

Progressive Financial* 

225,805

1,206

0.53%

5.32

14,400

6.38%

12.35

1,307,245,012

16,444,566

1.26%

31.51

49.18

10

Maximus

348,250

2,579

0.74%

7.38

21,707

6.23%

12.07

2,049,803,549

21,555,078

1.05%

26.34

45.79

11

Account Control Technology*

184,241

646

0.35%

3.49

11,176

6.07%

11.74

1,105,098,034

12,725,074

1.15%

28.85

44.08

12

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside



